## **ZER 37**

## **Z.E. Ready Undertaking** (2nd Edition)

		(hereina	fter, the	"Company"), regist	tered in	the		Trade a	ınd
Companies						registered		is located	at
				, undertakes	to com	ply with th	e Z.E. R	eady produ	ict/
process cert	tification 1	equirem	nents (her	einafter "Z.E. Read	ly Certif	fication") fo	r the cha	arging device	ces
(hereinafter	"Products"	") for Re	enault elec	ctrical vehicles.					

The Company shall be entitled to use the Z.E. Ready trademark for Products or in relation with delivery or installation services for said Products only if such Products are compliant with Z.E. Ready Certification.

In compliance with Z.E. Ready certification, the Company undertakes *inter alia* to:

- Before any operation regarding the Products, complete form ZER 16 appended hereto regarding:
  - o the prospective suppliers of the Products;
  - o the references of the Products, grouped by families, for integration tests;
  - o the countries where the Products will be sold.
- Provide the follow-up to suppliers' tests evidencing that their Products are compliant with the Z.E. Ready specifications, as detailed in the ZER 19-08 and ZER 15 standards and rules.
- Verify and complete attachment ZER 19-08.
- Comply with the Z.E. Ready specifications detailed in attachment ZER 15.
- Comply with the exemptions established by Renault and listed in the attachment appended hereto.
- Provide a "self-compliance" file including:
  - o The Product test plan and testing procedures;
  - o The corresponding test results;
  - The conclusions regarding the compliance of the Products with ZER 19-08 and ZER 15 specifications.
- Provide Renault's Technical Department with the Products for which the Company is applying for Z.E. Ready Certification, as well as their installation manuals, to enable carrying out all tests and verifications deemed necessary to obtain Z.E. Ready certification.
- Provide the "Installation Process Verification" file proving that the installation process complies with the installation manuals for the Products and the ZER 19-08 and ZER 15 specifications.

The Company acknowledges that Renault s.a.s is the owner of the Z.E. Ready certification, which is a registered trademark.

The Company acknowledges that it is aware of the obligation to provide Renault s.a.s. with this signed undertaking before making any request for Z.E. Ready certification and/or any request to use the Z.E. Ready trademark.

Date Name Title Signature